PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5479251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IULIUS DUTU	06/12/2017
RAZVAN DUTU	06/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOVELIFEENERGY.COM., LLC
Street Address:	8681 VIA GIULA
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33496

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15670958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)807-5987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5613475955

Email: dan@danpolley.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7251 WEST PALMETTO PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1452.8004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL S. POLLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel S. Polley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=8004-lulius to LoveLife signed Assignment#page1.tif source=8004-Razvan to LoveLife signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048912 FRAME: 0845 505432451

ASSIGNMENT

CO-INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

NASSIGNOR: RILIUS DUTU
ne Address: 8681 Via Giula

Residence Address:

Boca Raion, Florida 33496

ASSIGNEE:

LOVELIFEENERGY.COM., LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

Small Entity

Status: Address:

8681 Via Giula

Boca Raton, Florida 63496

TITLE OF INVENTION:

LOW FREQUENCY MAGNETIC PULSE VARIABLE RESONATOR FOR ACTIVELY INFLUENCING THE INTERACTION AND INTERCOMMUNICATION AT THE CELLULAR LEVEL FOR BIOLOGICAL

ORGANISMS AND MOLECULAR LEVEL OF MATTER

United States Patent Application Serial Number:

14/550,176

Filed:

November 21, 2014

The Assignor is the co-owner of the above-referenced invention and co-owner of the above-referenced United States Patent Application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, and to any future continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or any other application which claims the benefit of and/or priority to the above-identified application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent or Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Patents or Letters Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document: 06/12/2017

CO-INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

TULIUS DUAU

PATENT REEL: 048912 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

CO-INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: **RAZVAN DUTU** Residence Address: 8681 Via Giula

Boca Raton, Florida 33496

ASSIGNEE: LOVELIFEENERGY.COM., LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company

Status: **Small Entity** Address: 8681 Via Giula

Boca Raton, Florida 63496

TITLE OF INVENTION: LOW FREQUENCY MAGNETIC PULSE VARIABLE

> RESONATOR FOR ACTIVELY INFLUENCING THE INTERACTION AND INTERCOMMUNICATION AT

THE CELLULAR LEVEL FOR BIOLOGICAL

ORGANISMS AND MOLECULAR LEVEL OF MATTER

United States Patent

Application Serial Number: 14/550,176

> Filed: November 21, 2014

The Assignor is the co-owner of the above-referenced invention and co-owner of the abovereferenced United States Patent Application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, and to any future continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or any other application which claims the benefit of and/or priority to the above-identified application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent or Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Patents or Letters Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor. 6/12/2017

Date of this document:

CO-INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

RAZVAN DUTU

Scanned by CamScanner REEL: 048912 PRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 04/17/2019